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Monday   12:00 pm Lanes 9 - 24Station 300
President: Charlie Vella cchuckiev@aol.com

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 15 Pinheads 72.9 35 13 58.3 56 40 25 16868 28658
2 4 Holy Rollers 66.7 32 16 67.7 65 31 22 21699 28848
3 3 The Funky Bunch 66.7 32 16 56.3 54 42 24 18509 28226
4 16 Spare Me 58.3 28 20 58.3 56 40 21 18857 28334
5 14 Mine's in the gu 58.3 28 20 50.5 48½ 47½ 21 16645 27892
6 12 Lucky Strikes 54.2 26 22 53.6 51½ 44½ 19 18644 28310
7 13 Pin Ups 52.1 25 23 45.8 44 52 19 17685 28377
8 9 Split Happens 50.0 24 24 47.4 45½ 50½ 19 22091 28241
9 1 Alley Oops 46.9 22½ 25½ 48.4 46½ 49½ 17½ 18099 27816

10 7 The Bowling Ston 45.8 22 26 37.5 36 60 16 18366 28164
11 10 Pin Pals 43.8 21 27 52.1 50 46 16 15889 28339
12 8 Striking Gold 41.7 20 28 38.5 37 59 17 16157 27560
13 2 Salty Strikers 40.6 19½ 28½ 49.5 47½ 48½ 13½ 15195 27195
14 6 Alley Gators 35.4 17 31 45.8 44 52 12 14941 25495
15 11 CT Bowler's 33.3 16 32 46.4 44½ 51½ 12 18878 28076
16 5 Livin' in Sparad 33.3 16 32 43.8 42 54 14 17287 27622

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
9-10 Pinheads 790 786 764 2340 3 <---> Holy Rollers 686 758 823 2267 1

11-12 The Funky Bunch 913 798 794 2505 3 <---> Spare Me 729 743 885 2357 1
13-14 Mine's in the gu 737 824 804 2365 3 <---> Pin Ups 819 735 794 2348 1
15-16 Lucky Strikes 786 756 820 2362 3 <---> Alley Oops 756 799 748 2303 1
17-18 Split Happens 807 780 708 2295 3 <---> Striking Gold 741 682 761 2184 1
19-20 Salty Strikers 783 753 752 2288 1 <---> Pin Pals 764 766 837 2367 3
21-22 The Bowling Ston 778 751 828 2357 4 <---> Alley Gators 774 718 815 2307 0
23-24 Livin' in Sparad 762 760 764 2286 1 <---> CT Bowler's 780 813 762 2355 3

Lane Assignments
9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today  15-  4   3- 16  14- 13  12-  1   9-  8   2- 10   7-  6   5- 11  Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 704 The Funky Bunch 647 Spare Me 641 Split Happens
Scratch Series 1878 The Funky Bunch 1797 Split Happens 1691 Holy Rollers

Handicap Game 913 The Funky Bunch 885 Spare Me 837 Pin Pals
Handicap Series 2505 The Funky Bunch 2367 Pin Pals 2365 Mine's in the gu

Men Scratch Game 226 Jim Dicks 215 Ted Farver 212 John Viaud
Scratch Series 578 Jim Dicks 548 Tony Mangano 535 Brian Brevig

Handicap Game 271 Jim Dicks 267 Ted Farver 248 John Viaud
Handicap Series 713 Jim Dicks 632 Dan Dailey 628 Tom Cheatwood

Women Scratch Game 171 Eileen Dowd 160 Linda Bienvenue 159 Betsy Feuer
Scratch Series 428 Eileen Dowd 414 Betsy Feuer 409 Mary Werrell

Handicap Game 238 Eileen Dowd 235 Linda Bienvenue 227 Cathy Browning
Handicap Series 629 Cathy Browning 629 Eileen Dowd 617 Tracy Valentini

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 704 The Funky Bunch 699 Split Happens 692 Holy Rollers
Scratch Series 1958 Split Happens 1950 Holy Rollers 1878 The Funky Bunch

Handicap Game 913 The Funky Bunch 905 Holy Rollers 896 Spare Me
Handicap Series 2548 Pin Pals 2532 Holy Rollers 2513 Mine's in the gu

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 48 games to be eligible for any league award.
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Season High Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Game 246 Charlie Vella 243 Tony Mangano 229 John Viaud
Scratch Series 625 Tony Mangano 596 Charlie Vella 583 Bruce McCarty

Handicap Game 280 Charlie Vella 276 Dave Werrell 267 Cal Krawczyk
267 Ted Farver

Handicap Series 698 Charlie Vella 697 Sam Curto 685 Bill Reph

Women Scratch Game 208 Jill Kiernan 189 Donna Cataldo 182 Kristin Reph
Scratch Series 526 Jill Kiernan 457 Donna Cataldo 436 Donna Farver

Handicap Game 268 Kristin Reph 253 Donna Cataldo 253 Jill Kiernan
Handicap Series 672 Diane Ifkovic 664 Kristin Reph 659 Donna Farver

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers
1 - Alley Oops
Sharon Havens 104 86 6591 63 145 366 235 630
Sue McClure 91 98 6298 69 124 316 223 613
Betsy Feuer 129 63 6983 54 175 461 241 659
Jill Kiernan 152 43 7325 48 208 526 253 658
Ray Havens 151 44 9545 63 189 476 231 602

2 - Salty Strikers
Jeannie Bier 105 85 1262 12 127 322
Leslie Spillman 100 90 6338 63 135 317 224 583
Don Spillman 120 72 7584 63 160 437 232 653
Paul Bier 124 68 1118 9 114 324
Sherry Woodmancy 84 104 759 9 110 281
Pete Sisserson 110 81 5289 48 156 395 237 641
Terry Sisserson 91 98 5747 63 152 308 251 605

3 - The Funky Bunch
Danny Benn 125 67 7147 57 186 432 254 636
Jim Dicks 153 42 5970 39 226 578 271 713
Dan Dailey 158 37 4744 30 205 515 244 632
Judi Lenz 88 100 2669 30 100 266 199 563
Sue Easton 92 97 4451 48 127 294 224 588
Bary Easton 135 58 8533 63 170 442 228 619

4 - Holy Rollers
Cal Krawczyk 153 42 10577 69 224 530 267 665
Todd Hutto 131 62 3939 30 190 460 253 652
Danny Riordan 134 59 6067 45 201 468 262 651
Pete Kysil 147 47 8855 60 193 503 240 647
Charlie Vella 165 31 11925 72 246 596 280 698

5 - Livin' in Sparad
Mark Browning 133 60 8835 66 165 481 224 658
Cathy Browning 116 75 6987 60 162 403 242 636
Linda Bienvenue 116 75 7691 66 170 392 246 620
Phil Bienvenue 110 81 6655 60 133 374 214 617

6 - Alley Gators
Carol Griffith 110 81 7656 69 143 361 224 604
Raymond Griffith 142 52 9826 69 182 517 235 679
Marilyn Smith 96 93 6631 69 126 355 220 637
Leighton Fuller 98 91 6797 69 138 360 229 639

7 - The Bowling Ston
Gail Steeves 110 81 6959 63 151 352 232 595
Brian Steeves 102 88 5613 55 150 387 240 657
Frank Babio 111 80 7259 65 156 382 238 632
Tony Mangano 182 16 12065 66 243 625 257 673

8 - Striking Gold
Diane Ifkovic 95 94 5998 63 146 381 241 672
Bill Ifkovic 106 84 7357 69 153 393 241 657
Robin Baker 126 66 5695 45 159 406 222 595
Steve Baker 148 46 6691 45 182 463 227 598

9 - Split Happens
John Viaud 160 36 10899 68 229 545 266 653
Dee McCarty 118 73 7329 62 159 408 232 633
Rich Ronde 163 33 8812 54 214 571 250 679
Bruce McCarty 173 24 11467 66 212 583 236 658

10 - Pin Pals
Sue Curto 86 102 4389 51 121 320 227 638
Sam Curto 109 81 5608 51 162 424 247 697
Gina Galbraith 123 69 8913 72 175 412 246 625
John Galbraith 99 90 7147 72 152 375 246 654

11 - CT Bowler's
Donna Cataldo 129 63 9308 72 189 457 253 649
Robin Romblad 106 84 3527 33 153 352 239 610
Theresa Dee 93 96 5625 60 134 349 232 643
Rick Cataldo 120 72 8660 72 149 414 222 633
Brian Brevig 170 27 2042 12 201 535
James Dee 174 23 11540 66 207 564 226 624

12 - Lucky Strikes
Joe Castellano 121 71 7994 66 160 421 233 637
Tom Cheatwood 120 72 7610 63 166 439 243 658
Tracy Valentini 116 75 5922 51 155 407 236 648
Tom Charbonneau 154 41 9241 60 203 549 248 680

13 - Pin Ups
Pamela Brannon 85 103 1287 15 116 278 182 523
Beverly Abel 119 72 5753 48 166 418 237 628
Bruce Peck 119 72 7859 66 168 416 246 644
Frank Kutny 129 63 2724 21 164 463 236 679
Jeff Schnarr 166 30 4484 27 223 573 260 681
Mirella Feather 94 95 5650 60 129 343 228 637
Bob Feather 139 54 8365 60 200 485 255 650

14 - Mine's in the gu
Cathy Boscoe 95 94 4563 48 132 350 229 641
Kristin Reph 110 81 6292 57 182 406 268 664
Bill Reph 118 73 7490 63 188 463 262 685
Eileen Dowd 126 66 4189 33 184 432 254 639
Steve Boscoe 137 56 4949 36 164 458 221 629

15 - Pinheads
Mary Werrell 125 67 5655 45 153 409 221 613
Dave Werrell 127 65 6112 48 208 448 276 652
Liz Bristow 101 89 6418 63 125 341 214 611
Kevin Bristow 96 93 6981 72 148 387 247 675

16 - Spare Me
Paul Vido 172 25 3621 21 237 569 223 600
Donna Farver 120 72 8289 69 166 436 242 659
Ted Farver 142 52 7693 54 215 465 267 624
Linda Vincent 110 81 4966 45 171 405 252 648
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Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Paul Bier 124 68 1118 9 114 324 112 98 114 324 507
Brian Brevig 170 27 2042 12 201 535 169 190 176 535 622
Dwight Collie 103 87 309 3 116 309 0 0
Bob Cotton 97 92 880 9 115 305 0 0
Dan Dailey 158 37 4744 30 205 515 244 632 205 149 161 515 632
Jim Dicks 153 42 5970 39 226 578 271 713 226 151 201 578 713
Jim Hare 141 53 2974 21 167 445 219 558 0 0
Larry Harford 111 80 1001 9 129 351 0 0
Mark Harrison 87 101 2098 24 114 282 211 573 0 0
Bill Komorowski 117 74 2112 18 176 385 253 616 0 0
Frank Kutny 129 63 2724 21 164 463 236 679 163 136 116 415 607
Ken Longo 89 99 1345 15 117 281 180 525 0 0
Doug Reffett 120 72 6146 51 170 419 242 635 0 0
Danny Riordan 134 59 6067 45 201 468 262 651 129 137 173 439 616
Jeff Schnarr 166 30 4484 27 223 573 260 681 197 150 168 515 608
Wayne Shockley 123 69 3337 27 150 417 223 633 0 0
Scott Ternes 187 11 561 3 222 561 0 0
Paul Vido 172 25 3621 21 237 569 223 600 166 168 191 525 600
Tom Weidner 149 45 1792 12 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Denise Bascoe 130 63 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeannie Bier 105 85 1262 12 127 322 124 96 102 322 580
Pamela Brannon 85 103 1287 15 116 278 182 523 75 66 82 223 523
Terri Brevig 79 108 237 3 0 0 0 0
Kim Cotton 96 93 290 3 100 290 0 0
Eileen Dowd 126 66 4189 33 184 432 254 639 110 147 171 428 629
Kelly Edge 100 90 300 3 0 0 0 0
Betsy Feuer 129 63 6983 54 175 461 241 659 112 159 143 414 606
Greg Harford 99 90 598 6 120 299 0 0
Kimi Harrison 65 121 394 6 0 0 0 0
Allison McGann 64 122 960 15 95 231 221 609 0 0
Dee Reffett 103 87 927 9 0 0 0 0
Kathleen Riordan 92 97 828 9 0 0 0 0
Robin Romblad 106 84 3527 33 153 352 239 610 101 114 91 306 555
Nancy Shockley 101 89 610 6 123 336 0 0
Deanna Wilson 84 104 508 6 0 0 0 0
Sherry Woodmancy 84 104 759 9 110 281 82 77 104 263 581
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